

PUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS Manila 1099

RECERVED
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
DATE: 2-11-13 3:15
BY: TDYCEL

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Ms. MAGNA P. MERCADO SAVP Customer Service U-BIX CORPORATION 1344 Angono Street, Makati City

Dear Madam:

Very truly yours,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to the **UBIX CORPORATION** that work may commence on the **Procurement of Photocopying Machines on a Rental Basis Agreement for CY 2013**, effective on the day of the approval of contract / 7 days after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the BAC Secretariat, OCOM-GSD, Bureau of Customs.

ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

Gommissioner O Commissioner O Commission



PUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

Manila 1099

Notice of Award

November 29, 2012

Ms. MAGNA P. MERCADO SAVP Customer Service U-BIX COPRORATION 1344 Angono Street, Makati City

Dear Madame:

We are pleased to notify you that your Bid dated 15th November 2012, Re: Procurement of Photocopying Machines on a Rental Basis Agreement for CY 2013, for the Total Contract Price of TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php 2,700,000.00) ONLY, in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

ROZZÁNO ŘUFINO B. BIÁZÓN

Commissioner

0.7 DEC 2012 Received by the Bidder

MELISSA W. FERRERAS Senior Manager
Date: Dec. 7, 2012 UBIX CORPORATION

men

Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the 7th day of <u>December 2012</u> between *the BUREAU OF CUSTOMS* (hereinafter called "the Procuring Entity") of the one part *and UBIX CORPORATION* of 1344 Angono Street, Makati City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

WHEREAS the Procuring Entity invited Bids for certain ancillary services, viz., PROCUREMENT OF PHOTOCOPYING MACHINES ON A RENTAL BASIS AGREEMENT FOR CY 2013 and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (Php 2,700,000.00) ONLY (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - (a) the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder;
 - (b) the Schedule of Requirements;
 - (c) the Technical Specifications;
 - (d) the General Conditions of Contract;
 - (e) the Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - (f) the Procuring Entity's Notification of Award.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract
- 4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

IN WITNESS, whereof the parties hereto have caused this Contract Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

CTC No	Issued at	on	
Signed goaled deliver	red by MAGNA P. MERCAD	O the HIPLY COPODA	TION
	Issued at		
Binding Signature of I	PROCURING ENTITY:		
1/			
the two			
ROZZANO RUFIN	D B. BIAZON		
Commissioner, Burga	u of Customs		
I'm which			
1 4 DEC 20	112		
Binding Signature of	, · · · ·		
Binding Signature of	Supplier:		
\sim	Λ .		10 21 21
Mohera	V Agam		
MAGNA P. MERCA			
SAVP Customer Serv UBIX Corp.	UBIX CORPORATION	ON XX	
ових согр.			
MIRA E. DELA	cu		
****		Witness	
	Account Executive	Withess	
UBIX CORPORAT	LIUN		

Doc. No.
Page No.
Book No.
Series of 2012